## Resolution 2024-7

## Resolution to Appoint Assunta (Sue) Scarpitti to the Board of Adjustment

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance 534 at its March 8, 2022 Council meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, the purposes of Ordinance 534 included reconstituting the City's Board of Adjustment as a five member Board composed of the Mayor as the Chairperson, and four (4) City resident members appointed by City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, there is currently one vacant seat on the Board of Adjustment with its term ending on April 12, 2027.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council hereby approves and appoints Assunta (Sue) Scarpitti to fill the vacant seat.

Assunta (Sue) Scarpitti – Board of Adjustment - Term Ending: April 12, 2027

PASSED this 13th day of February 2024

Suzanne Souder, City Council President	Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson
Nermin Zubaca, Councilperson	Andrew Zeltt, Councilperson
Brian Mattaway, Councilperson	Attest:
	Courtaney Taylor, City Clerk